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FUNDS UNDER NREGS
Sinh Dr. Sanjay

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether separate budget allocation is being made to various Gramsabhas on the basis of work performance under National Rural Employment Guarantee Scheme(NREGS);

(b) if so, whether the work is not being carried out uniformly in Gramsabhas on account of this;

(c) whether the Government has any plan to allocate the budget on the basis of job cards issued at village level with an objective to remove this disparity; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT(SHRI PRADEEP JAIN `ADITYA`)

(a)&(b): No, Sir. NREGA is demand based and not an allocation based programme. Upto the Financial Year 2008-09, funds to all States/UTs were released by the Central Government to the Districts for implementation of the Act. From 2009-10, funds are being released into the State Employment Guarantee Funds of the States which have established their State Funds from where funds are released to the districts on the basis of the labour demand projected by the districts. In respect of the remaining States which have not set up their State Employment Guarantee Fund, Central funds are released to the districts directly.

(c): No, Sir

(d): Does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  RURAL DEVELOPMENT  LOK SABHA
	Answer

